

ITEM No.	ITEM CODE		ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	R & L BROSAMER		GRANITE CONST.		AGEE CONST.	
								BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
								BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL
1	070000A		BUILDERS \ ALL-RISK INSURANCE	LS	LUMP SUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	070001A		RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	LUMP SUM	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
3	070012		PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	071322	(S)	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	530	\$30.00	\$15,900.00	\$25.00	\$13,250.00	\$22.00	\$11,660.00	\$55.00	\$29,150.00
5	073000		TEMPORARY CULVERT	M	550	\$200.00	\$110,000.00	\$340.00	\$187,000.00	\$300.00	\$165,000.00	\$160.00	\$88,000.00
6	73052A		TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET	EA	21	\$3,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$65,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$45,150.00
7	73053A		TEMPORARY FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
8	73054A		TEMPORARY INLET COVER	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$880.00	\$7,040.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
9	074018		HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10	074019		PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	074020		WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
12	074028	(S)	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	M	6000	\$9.00	\$54,000.00	\$8.00	\$48,000.00	\$20.00	\$120,000.00	\$32.00	\$192,000.00
13	074029	(S)	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	6500	\$8.00	\$52,000.00	\$5.00	\$32,500.00	\$12.00	\$78,000.00	\$11.50	\$74,750.00
14	074032	(S)	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$32,500.00
15	074033		TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTERANCE	EA	10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00
16	074036		TEMPORARY STRAW BALE BARRIER	M	250	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00
17	074037	(S)	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	6	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
18	120090	(S)	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
19	120100	(S)	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
20	120120	(S)	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
21	120165	(S)	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00
22	128601	(S)	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM	LS	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
23	128650	(S)	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
24	129000		TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	3470	\$55.00	\$190,850.00	\$60.00	\$208,200.00	\$86.00	\$298,420.00	\$70.00	\$242,900.00
25	129100	(S)	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	72	\$400.00	\$28,800.00	\$350.00	\$25,200.00	\$185.00	\$13,320.00	\$210.00	\$15,120.00
26	150229		ABANDON WATER WELL	EA	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
27	150704		REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1320	\$10.00	\$13,200.00	\$4.00	\$5,280.00	\$2.50	\$3,300.00	\$2.50	\$3,300.00
28	150711		REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	210	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$420.00
29	150713		REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	56	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$1,960.00	\$33.00	\$1,848.00
30	150714		REMOVE WHITE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3610	\$4.00	\$14,440.00	\$3.00	\$10,830.00	\$2.20	\$7,942.00	\$2.20	\$7,942.00
31	150722		REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	490	\$2.00	\$980.00	\$1.00	\$490.00	\$2.00	\$980.00	\$1.80	\$882.00
32	150742		REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$80.00	\$480.00

ITEM No.	ITEM CODE		ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	R & L BROSAMER		GRANITE CONST.		AGEE CONST.	
								BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
								BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL
33	150804		REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00
34	150804A		REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,350.00	\$16,050.00
35	150805		REMOVE CULVERT	M	810	\$102.00	\$82,620.00	\$175.00	\$141,750.00	\$30.00	\$24,300.00	\$55.00	\$44,550.00
36	150860		REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	M3	450	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00
37	151540	(S)	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE	M	1180	\$30.00	\$35,400.00	\$25.00	\$29,500.00	\$50.00	\$59,000.00	\$28.00	\$33,040.00
38	151572	(S)	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	470	\$80.00	\$37,600.00	\$50.00	\$23,500.00	\$40.00	\$18,800.00	\$28.00	\$13,160.00
39	152255		RESET MAILBOX	EA	14	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
40	152430		ADJUST INLET	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
41	153103	(S)	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	830	\$5.00	\$4,150.00	\$4.00	\$3,320.00	\$25.00	\$20,750.00	\$8.00	\$6,640.00
42	155003		CAP INLET	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
43	160101		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	HA	40	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00
44	170101		DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
45	190101		ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	435 000	\$7.00	\$3,045,000.00	\$7.00	\$3,045,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,740,000.00	\$7.70	\$3,349,500.00
46	190110		LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
47	192003	(F) B	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	M3	2 599	\$120.00	\$311,880.00	\$150.00	\$389,850.00	\$50.00	\$129,950.00	\$50.00	\$129,950.00
48	192026	(F) B	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (PUMPING PLANT)	M3	3 825	\$80.00	\$306,000.00	\$75.00	\$286,875.00	\$35.00	\$133,875.00	\$15.00	\$57,375.00
49	192027	(F) B	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (PUMPING PLANT)	M3	2 314	\$60.00	\$138,840.00	\$35.00	\$80,990.00	\$70.00	\$161,980.00	\$30.00	\$69,420.00
50	193003	(F) B	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	M3	1 515	\$110.00	\$166,650.00	\$125.00	\$189,375.00	\$90.00	\$136,350.00	\$80.00	\$121,200.00
51	198001		IMPORT BORROW	M3	342 000	\$10.00	\$3,420,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,394,000.00	\$16.00	\$5,472,000.00	\$9.00	\$3,078,000.00
52	198007		IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	TONN	130	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00
53	203001		EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET)	M2	2 650	\$7.00	\$18,550.00	\$4.50	\$11,925.00	\$5.00	\$13,250.00	\$5.20	\$13,780.00
54	203003	(S)	STRAW (EROSION CONTROL)	TONNE	49	\$1,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$550.00	\$26,950.00	\$800.00	\$39,200.00	\$570.00	\$27,930.00
55	203012	(S)	EROSION CONTROL (DRILL SEED)	HA	5	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$41,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$36,000.00
56	203014	(S)	FIBER (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	5190	\$7.00	\$36,330.00	\$1.00	\$5,190.00	\$1.00	\$5,190.00	\$1.90	\$9,861.00
57	203026		MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	6	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$720.00	\$4,320.00
58	203045	(S)	PURE LIVE SEED (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	300	\$175.00	\$52,500.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$88.00	\$26,400.00
59	203056	(S)	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	2600	\$8.00	\$20,800.00	\$2.50	\$6,500.00	\$2.50	\$6,500.00	\$3.60	\$9,360.00
60	203061	(S)	STABILIZING EMULSION (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	660	\$9.00	\$5,940.00	\$3.00	\$1,980.00	\$2.50	\$1,650.00	\$2.00	\$1,320.00
61	208042A	B	355 MM WATER LINE (BRIDGE)	M	150	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$500.00	\$75,000.00	\$600.00	\$90,000.00	\$500.00	\$75,000.00
62	208731	(S)	200 MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	M	110	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$220.00	\$24,200.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$275.00	\$30,250.00
63	208733	(S)	300 MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	M	71	\$150.00	\$10,650.00	\$190.00	\$13,490.00	\$160.00	\$11,360.00	\$290.00	\$20,590.00
64	220101		FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	LUMP SUM	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00

ITEM No.	ITEM CODE		ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	R & L BROSAMER		GRANITE CONST.		AGEE CONST.	
								BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
								BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL
65	260201		CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	13 800	\$60.00	\$828,000.00	\$55.00	\$759,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,242,000.00	\$83.50	\$1,152,300.00
66	280000		LEAN CONCRETE BASE	M3	10 900	\$120.00	\$1,308,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,417,000.00	\$170.00	\$1,853,000.00	\$170.00	\$1,853,000.00
67	390104		ASPHALT CONCRETE	TONN	29 000	\$85.00	\$2,465,000.00	\$85.00	\$2,465,000.00	\$105.00	\$3,045,000.00	\$94.00	\$2,726,000.00
68	394001		PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	3 920	\$4.00	\$15,680.00	\$5.00	\$19,600.00	\$3.50	\$13,720.00	\$2.50	\$9,800.00
69	394002		PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	4 680	\$24.00	\$112,320.00	\$15.00	\$70,200.00	\$25.00	\$117,000.00	\$35.00	\$163,800.00
70	397001		ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER)	TONN	26	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$1.00	\$26.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00
71	401000		CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M3	19 600	\$175.00	\$3,430,000.00	\$215.00	\$4,214,000.00	\$250.00	\$4,900,000.00	\$213.00	\$4,174,800.00
72	404092		SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	M	40 200	\$10.00	\$402,000.00	\$7.00	\$281,400.00	\$9.00	\$361,800.00	\$7.40	\$297,480.00
73	490658	(S) B	750 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	M	432	\$500.00	\$216,000.00	\$550.00	\$237,600.00	\$350.00	\$151,200.00	\$470.00	\$203,040.00
74	490671	(S) B	2.4 M CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	M	102	\$5,000.00	\$510,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$510,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$234,600.00	\$5,190.00	\$529,380.00
75	500001	(S) B	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	LUMP SUM	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
76	510051	(F) B	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	M3	617	\$600.00	\$370,200.00	\$500.00	\$308,500.00	\$500.00	\$308,500.00	\$500.00	\$308,500.00
77	510053	(F) B	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	M3	4 457	\$1,000.00	\$4,457,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,011,300.00	\$700.00	\$3,119,900.00	\$900.00	\$4,011,300.00
78	510069	(F) B	STRUCTURE CONCRETE (PUMPING PLANT)	M3	413	\$800.00	\$330,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$495,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$413,000.00	\$950.00	\$392,350.00
79	510086	(F) B	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	M3	463	\$750.00	\$347,250.00	\$650.00	\$300,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$463,000.00	\$600.00	\$277,800.00
80	510502	(F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	424	\$1,400.00	\$593,600.00	\$1,585.00	\$672,040.00	\$2,100.00	\$890,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$720,800.00
81	510509	(F) B	MINOR CONCRETE (MEDIAN PAVING)	M3	83	\$400.00	\$33,200.00	\$710.00	\$58,930.00	\$675.00	\$56,025.00	\$335.00	\$27,805.00
82	510526		MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	M3	114	\$100.00	\$11,400.00	\$180.00	\$20,520.00	\$200.00	\$22,800.00	\$220.00	\$25,080.00
83	511070	(F) B	RIPPED TEXTURE (REINFORCING BAR)	M2	449	\$500.00	\$224,500.00	\$150.00	\$67,350.00	\$100.00	\$44,900.00	\$160.00	\$71,840.00
84	519142	(S) B	JOINT SEAL (MR 40 MM)	M	177	\$250.00	\$44,250.00	\$150.00	\$26,550.00	\$200.00	\$35,400.00	\$235.00	\$41,595.00
85	520102	(S-F) B	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	KG	671 771	\$2.50	\$1,679,427.50	\$2.00	\$1,343,542.00	\$2.00	\$1,343,542.00	\$1.80	\$1,209,187.80
86	520113	(S-F) B	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (PUMPING PLANT)	KG	66 335	\$2.50	\$165,837.50	\$2.00	\$132,670.00	\$2.00	\$132,670.00	\$2.15	\$142,620.25
87	560203	(F)	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITH WALKWAY)	KG	1 450	\$10.00	\$14,500.00	\$10.00	\$14,500.00	\$15.00	\$21,750.00	\$16.00	\$23,200.00
88	560204	(S-F)	INTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITH WALKWAY)	KG	1 450	\$5.00	\$7,250.00	\$2.00	\$2,900.00	\$5.00	\$7,250.00	\$5.50	\$7,975.00
89	560208	(F)	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TUBULAR)	KG	27 482	\$10.00	\$274,820.00	\$9.00	\$247,338.00	\$11.00	\$302,302.00	\$11.50	\$316,043.00
90	560209	(S-F)	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TUBULAR)	KG	27 482	\$5.00	\$137,410.00	\$1.00	\$27,482.00	\$2.00	\$54,964.00	\$1.50	\$41,223.00
91	560213	(F)	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (LIGHTWEIGHT)	KG	2 815	\$10.00	\$28,150.00	\$10.00	\$28,150.00	\$14.00	\$39,410.00	\$13.00	\$36,595.00
92	560214	(S-F)	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (LIGHTWEIGHT)	KG	2 815	\$5.00	\$14,075.00	\$2.00	\$5,630.00	\$4.00	\$11,260.00	\$2.20	\$6,193.00
93	560218	(F)	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	7 267	\$10.00	\$72,670.00	\$9.00	\$65,403.00	\$11.00	\$79,937.00	\$11.50	\$83,570.50
94	560219	(S-F)	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	7 267	\$5.00	\$36,335.00	\$1.50	\$10,900.50	\$1.00	\$7,267.00	\$1.50	\$10,900.50
95	560234	(S)	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (25.4 MM-TYPE A)	M2	95	\$300.00	\$28,500.00	\$130.00	\$12,350.00	\$300.00	\$28,500.00	\$275.00	\$26,125.00
96	560238	(S)	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	55	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$130.00	\$7,150.00	\$180.00	\$9,900.00	\$165.00	\$9,075.00

ITEM No.	ITEM CODE		ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	R & L BROSAMER		GRANITE CONST.		AGEE CONST.	
								BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
								BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL
97	560239	(S)	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	48	\$175.00	\$8,400.00	\$130.00	\$6,240.00	\$190.00	\$9,120.00	\$175.00	\$8,400.00
98	560241	(S)	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-FRAMED)	M2	14	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$130.00	\$1,820.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$235.00	\$3,290.00
99	561009A	(S)	914 mm CIDH CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,465.00	\$11,720.00
100	561010A	(S)	1524 mm CIDH CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	50	\$2,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$110,000.00	\$2,275.00	\$113,750.00
101	566011		ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	74	\$200.00	\$14,800.00	\$250.00	\$18,500.00	\$250.00	\$18,500.00	\$230.00	\$17,020.00
102	566012		ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00
103	568001		INSTALL SIGN (Strap Saddle Bracket Method)	EA	17	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00
104	620913		600 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	4 240	\$184.00	\$780,160.00	\$200.00	\$848,000.00	\$260.00	\$1,102,400.00	\$235.00	\$996,400.00
105	620919		750 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	620	\$350.00	\$217,000.00	\$290.00	\$179,800.00	\$200.00	\$124,000.00	\$252.00	\$156,240.00
106	620924		900 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	590	\$375.00	\$221,250.00	\$350.00	\$206,500.00	\$350.00	\$206,500.00	\$345.00	\$203,550.00
107	620930		1050 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	230	\$400.00	\$92,000.00	\$410.00	\$94,300.00	\$300.00	\$69,000.00	\$493.00	\$113,390.00
108	630139		2100 MM CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PIPE	M	110	\$700.00	\$77,000.00	\$700.00	\$77,000.00	\$943.00	\$103,730.00	\$1,205.00	\$132,550.00
109	650127		450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	M	260	\$300.00	\$78,000.00	\$270.00	\$70,200.00	\$240.00	\$62,400.00	\$224.00	\$58,240.00
110	650128		600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	M	1 130	\$325.00	\$367,250.00	\$225.00	\$254,250.00	\$220.00	\$248,600.00	\$235.00	\$265,550.00
111	650129		750 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	M	300	\$400.00	\$120,000.00	\$390.00	\$117,000.00	\$325.00	\$97,500.00	\$252.00	\$75,600.00
112	650130		900 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	M	220	\$425.00	\$93,500.00	\$450.00	\$99,000.00	\$400.00	\$88,000.00	\$345.00	\$75,900.00
113	650131		1050 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	M	350	\$450.00	\$157,500.00	\$510.00	\$178,500.00	\$485.00	\$169,750.00	\$493.00	\$172,550.00
114	650132		1200 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	M	1 120	\$475.00	\$532,000.00	\$525.00	\$588,000.00	\$500.00	\$560,000.00	\$668.00	\$748,160.00
115	650134		1500 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	M	520	\$500.00	\$260,000.00	\$725.00	\$377,000.00	\$680.00	\$353,600.00	\$958.00	\$498,160.00
116	650160A		750 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PRESSURE PIPE (RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	M	1 020	\$400.00	\$408,000.00	\$285.00	\$290,700.00	\$360.00	\$367,200.00	\$438.00	\$446,760.00
117	659141		200 MM NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	21	\$270.00	\$5,670.00	\$380.00	\$7,980.00	\$140.00	\$2,940.00	\$164.00	\$3,444.00
118	664019		600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	480	\$300.00	\$144,000.00	\$250.00	\$120,000.00	\$215.00	\$103,200.00	\$252.00	\$120,960.00
119	705337		600 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	35	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$610.00	\$21,350.00	\$700.00	\$24,500.00	\$440.00	\$15,400.00
120	705338		750 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
121	705339		900 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00
122	705340		1050 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,190.00	\$4,380.00
123	705341		1200 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,190.00	\$4,380.00
124	707050A		DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE D)	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,380.00	\$17,520.00
125	707051A		DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE DD)	EA	8	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,670.00	\$61,360.00
126	709532A		1500 MM STANDPIPE	M	26	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$67,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$328.00	\$8,528.00
127	717077A	(S)	355 MM POLYVINYL CHLORIDE WATER PIPE	M	210	\$300.00	\$63,000.00	\$300.00	\$63,000.00	\$220.00	\$46,200.00	\$208.00	\$43,680.00
128	719300		MANHOLE	EA	42	\$3,500.00	\$147,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$273,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$201,600.00	\$4,380.00	\$183,960.00

ITEM No.	ITEM CODE		ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	R & L BROSAMER		GRANITE CONST.		AGEE CONST.	
								BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
								BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL
129	721009		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	220	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$550.00	\$121,000.00	\$300.00	\$66,000.00
130	721810	(F) B	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	M3	250	\$600.00	\$150,000.00	\$650.00	\$162,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$300,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$337,500.00
131	729010		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	620	\$3.00	\$1,860.00	\$6.00	\$3,720.00	\$6.00	\$3,720.00	\$17.50	\$10,850.00
132	731502		MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	1 110	\$500.00	\$555,000.00	\$575.00	\$638,250.00	\$760.00	\$843,600.00	\$575.00	\$638,250.00
133	731530A		MINOR CONCRETE (RIVER ROCK TREATMENT)	M3	70	\$1,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$710.00	\$49,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$87,500.00
134	740500	B	DRAINAGE PUMPING EQUIPMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
135	741001	B	PUMPING PLANT ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
136	750001	(F)	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	Kg	36 636	\$6.50	\$238,134.00	\$4.00	\$146,544.00	\$3.00	\$109,908.00	\$3.30	\$120,898.80
137	750010		MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	16	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$25,600.00
138	750011		MANHOLE FRAME AND GRATE	EA	26	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$41,600.00
139	750505	(S-F) B	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	KG	6 304	\$15.00	\$94,560.00	\$25.00	\$157,600.00	\$15.00	\$94,560.00	\$13.30	\$83,843.20
140	750520	(S-F) B	PUMPING PLANT METAL WORK	KG	4 257	\$15.00	\$63,855.00	\$15.00	\$63,855.00	\$20.00	\$85,140.00	\$17.30	\$73,646.10
141	800391	(S)	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL - 1.8)	M	5 880	\$30.00	\$176,400.00	\$50.00	\$294,000.00	\$44.00	\$258,720.00	\$30.00	\$176,400.00
142	802595	(S)	3.0 M CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-1.8)	EA	24	\$800.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$26,400.00	\$700.00	\$16,800.00
143	810110		SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	15	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00
144	820107	(S)	DELINEATOR (CLASS I)	EA	130	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$32.00	\$4,160.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00
145	820110	(S)	MILEPOST MARKER	EA	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$60.00	\$480.00
146	820132	(S)	OBJECT MARKERS (TYPE L)	EA	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$38.00	\$152.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
147	820134		OBJECT MARKERS (TYPE P)	EA	2	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
148	832002	(S)	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)	M	1 490	\$80.00	\$119,200.00	\$75.00	\$111,750.00	\$74.00	\$110,260.00	\$75.00	\$111,750.00
149	833032	(S-F) B	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)	M	230	\$275.00	\$63,250.00	\$250.00	\$57,500.00	\$200.00	\$46,000.00	\$230.00	\$52,900.00
150	833140	(S-F) B	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26)	M	230	\$600.00	\$138,000.00	\$650.00	\$149,500.00	\$250.00	\$57,500.00	\$625.00	\$143,750.00
151	839220A	(S)	DOUBLE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)	M	250	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	\$130.00	\$32,500.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$105.00	\$26,250.00
152	839541	(S)	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	M	5	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$4,320.00	\$21,600.00
153	839561	(S)	RAIL TENSIONING ASSEMBLY	EA	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$760.00	\$5,320.00
154	839568	(S)	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	15	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$20,250.00	\$540.00	\$8,100.00
155	839576	(S)	END CAP (TYPE A)	EA	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
156	839584	(S)	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TREMINAL SYSTEM	EA	7	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00	\$3,240.00	\$22,680.00
157	839585	(S)	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TREMINAL SYSTEM	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,240.00	\$9,720.00
158	839601A	(S)	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM	EA	7	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$150,500.00	\$6,480.00	\$45,360.00
159	839720	(S-F) B	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732)	M	300	\$240.00	\$72,000.00	\$325.00	\$97,500.00	\$215.00	\$64,500.00	\$270.00	\$81,000.00
160	840515	(S)	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	420	\$40.00	\$16,800.00	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	\$50.00	\$21,000.00

ITEM No.	ITEM CODE		ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	R & L BROSAMER		GRANITE CONST.		AGEE CONST.	
								BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
								BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL
161	840560	(S)	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Sprayable)	M	21400	\$2.00	\$42,800.00	\$0.70	\$14,980.00	\$1.00	\$21,400.00	\$1.10	\$23,540.00
162	840561	(S)	100 mm Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	M	5130	\$1.00	\$5,130.00	\$1.00	\$5,130.00	\$1.70	\$8,721.00	\$1.70	\$8,721.00
163	840562	(S)	150 mm Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	M	960	\$1.00	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$960.00	\$2.20	\$2,112.00	\$2.20	\$2,112.00
164	840563	(S)	200 mm Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	M	2970	\$1.00	\$2,970.00	\$2.00	\$5,940.00	\$3.00	\$8,910.00	\$3.75	\$11,137.50
165	840564	(S)	200 mm Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Broken 3.66 m - 0.92 m)	M	330	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$2.00	\$660.00	\$2.00	\$660.00	\$1.70	\$561.00
166	840567	(S)	100 mm Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Broken 1.83 m - 0.31 m)	M	80	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.10	\$88.00
167	840570	(S)	100 mm Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Broken 10.98 m - 3.66 m)	M	9830	\$1.00	\$9,830.00	\$1.00	\$9,830.00	\$1.00	\$9,830.00	\$1.00	\$9,830.00
168	840571	(S)	100 mm Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Broken 5.18 m - 2.14 m)	M	2970	\$1.00	\$2,970.00	\$1.00	\$2,970.00	\$1.00	\$2,970.00	\$1.00	\$2,970.00
169	840653	(S)	Paint Traffic Stripe	M	12400	\$2.00	\$24,800.00	\$0.80	\$9,920.00	\$1.00	\$12,400.00	\$0.65	\$8,060.00
170	840660	(S)	Paint Pavement Marking	SQM	150	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00
171	840666	(S)	Paint Pavement Marking (2-Coat)	SQM	6	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$34.00	\$204.00	\$33.00	\$198.00
172	850111	(S)	Pavement Marker (Retro-Reflective)	EA	3940	\$5.00	\$19,700.00	\$4.00	\$15,760.00	\$4.00	\$15,760.00	\$3.75	\$14,775.00
173	860251	(S)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1) Brawley	LS	LUMP SUM	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$233,500.00	\$233,500.00
174	860252	(S)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2) Marks	LS	LUMP SUM	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00
175	860253	(S)	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3) Marks	LS	LUMP SUM	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00
176	860400	(S)	LIGHTING (Temporary)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
177	860409A	(S)	REMOVE EXISTING LIGHTING (STREET)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
178	860461	(S)	LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	LUMP SUM	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$286,000.00	\$286,000.00
179	860532A	(S)	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
180	860761	(S)	Lighting Conduit (Bridge)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$74,500.00	\$74,500.00
181	860889	(S)	MODIFY TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION	LS	LUMP SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
182	860932	(S)	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION	LS	LUMP SUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00
183	860990	(S)	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM (LOCATION 1) Marks Avenue	LS	LUMP SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
184	860991A	(S)	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM (LOCATION 2) Brawley Avenue	LS	LUMP SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00
185	861101	(S)	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00
186	861102	(S)	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 2)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00
187	861349	(S)	REMOVE EXISTING SIGNAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
188	861490	(S)	REMOVE FLASHING BEACON AND LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
189	867130A	(S)	FIBER OPTIC SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$296,700.00	\$296,700.00
190	999990		MOBILIZATION (10%)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$4,033,000.00	\$4,033,000.00	\$3,840,000.00	\$3,840,000.00	\$1,830,000.00	\$1,830,000.00	\$4,000,000.00	\$4,000,000.00
							SUBTOTAL (Roadway & Structures)	\$40,331,700.00	\$38,421,879.50	\$40,395,267.00	\$40,974,378.65		